

Haines-Aaronsburg



Post Office Box 254

Aaronsburg, PA 16820

814 349 5087

BOIL WATER ADVISORY HAS BEEN LIFTED

Effective December 12th, 2020 the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection has removed the “boil water advisory” for all customers of Haines-Aaronsburg Municipal Authority.

On two consecutive days, a water sample was collected from our system and tested by Fairways Laboratories in Altoona, Pennsylvania. Both samples were determined to be absent of coliform and e-coli bacteria and this result was transmitted to PADEP by the lab. Per our PADEP sanitarian, the boil water advisory is lifted effective on the aforementioned date.

Please note that the water restrictions are still in effect until further notice.

We wish to acknowledge the conservative measures taken by our customers resulting in a notable reduction in our daily usage and ask that you continue using water wisely.